            DHA1972YM2
               2MP 25x and 30x
        D/N HD-CVI/CVBS
            IR PTZ Domes
                 www.dantesecurity.net                  Lynbrook, NY USA                                sales@dantesecurity.net
                                         Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.  Page 1     5/11/2018
DESCRIPTION
The DHA1972YM2 Series are 1/2.8” Starvis CMOS 2MP

               * Power Generating Plants
               * Traffic Surveillance (ITS)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DHA1972YM22A30CA5S   HD-CVI/CVBS 2MP D/N IR PTZ Dome, 25X, 150m, NTSC, 24VAC
DHA1972YM22B30CA5S   HD-CVI/CVBS 2MP D/N IR PTZ Dome, 25X, 150m, PAL, 24VAC
DHA1972YM23A30CA5S   HD-CVI/CVBS 2MP D/N IR PTZ Dome, 30X, 150m, NTSC, 24VAC
DHA1972YM23B30CA5S   HD-CVI/CVBS 2MP D/N IR PTZ Dome, 30X, 150m, PAL, 24VAC
                                         22=2MP 25X; 23=2MP 30X
            DHA1972YM2
               2MP 25x and 30x
        D/N HD-CVI/CVBS
            IR PTZ Domes
                 www.dantesecurity.net                  Lynbrook, NY USA                                sales@dantesecurity.net
                                         Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.  Page 2     5/11/2018
Video Specifications
Video Output:                  HD-CVI, Composite BNC
Video Quality:                  HD/SD, switchable
Camera ID range             1-255
Audio Specifications
Audio Input/Output:         1 / 1
Data Specifications
Data Interface:                RS-422/RS-485
Baud Rate/Protocol:         2400, Pelco D
General Parameters
Auto Pan:                        0° ~ 360°, 5 auto scan routes
Programmable Presets:    400 with titles
Tours/Patterns/Scans:      8 / 5 / 5
Privacy Masking Zones:    2-24
Alarm Inputs/Outputs:      2 / 1
Auto Flip Function:           180° Tilt
Electrical Parameters
Input Voltage/Cons.:         24VAC 13W, 25W (heater on)
IR LEDs Distance:             150m
Mechanical Parameters
Materials:                         Die Cast Aluminum w/Sunshield
Manual Pan Speed:            0.1° ~ 300°/sec/max
Manual Tilt Speed:             0.1° ~ 200° /sec/max
Preset Speed:                   400° per sec Pan/300° per sec Tilt
Rotation travel:                 Pan 360° continuous
Tilt Travel:                        -15°~90°
Motor:                              Stepping type
Fan and heater:                 Continuous fan; auto-start heater
Dimensions H x Dia.:          12.2”(310mm), 7.3”(186mm)
Weight:                             9lbs(4Kg) w/ bracket
Environmental Parameters
Oper. Temperature Outdoor: -40°F~140°F(-40°C~60°C)
Storage Temperature:           -40°F~158°F (-40°C~70°C)
Humidity:                             0~95% (Non-condensing)
Regulatory Compliance
Agencies:             CE, FCC, ROHS, IP66, ISO9001
Camera Parameters DHA1972YM22 - 2MP Starvis CMOS DHA1972YM23 - 2MP Starvis CMOS
Image Sensor Progressive Scan 1/2.8" Starvis CMOS, WDR (120dB) Progressive Scan 1/2.8" Starvis CMOS, WDR (120dB)
Effective Pixels 2.0M (1920 x 1080) 2.0M (1920 x 1080)
Output Pixels:  1920(H)x1080(V) 1920(H)x1080(V)
Resolution (H) Pixels: 1080P / 720P / D1(704×576/704×480) 1080P / 720P / D1(704×576/704×480)